Others are feeling their way toward a larger development. 
But it seems as if the general plan were proving helpful and efficient and 
bringing more and more women into some form of service for the Church.

The Annual Meeting was held on January 12th, with an attendance 
of one hundred six (106) from thirty (30) parishes, Bishop Anderson 
presiding and several of the clergy appearing to be interested in the 
reports and discussion.

Miss Edna Foley, who is Chairman of the Committee on Nurses, re­
ported that a special service had been held on the Sunday nearest the